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Daf HaYomi - We will be starting Chulin 19a on Sunday

פרשת ויגש

Interesting Halocha
HAVDALA ON SUNDAY FOR CHILDREN 
Parents have a mitzva derabanan of chinuch, to train 
their children to observe mitzvos. Thus, the Mishna 
Berura (343:3) writes that when a child is old enough 
to appreciate what is permitted and forbidden on 
Shabbos, they should listen to kiddush and havdala.
The Shulchan Aruch (OC 299:6) writes that if one 
didn't hear havdala on motzaei Shabbos, then one 
can do so until Tuesday. One saying havdala late 
should omit the berachos on ner and besamim. 
While the Tur (OC 299) writes that one should recite 
havdala before eating anything (See Rema OC 
299:6), the Mishna Berura (269:1) writes that we 
shouldn't keep children waiting until after Kiddush 
to eat. Likewise, they may eat even before hearing 
havdala.
R' Yehoshua Neuwirth (Chinuch Habanim Lemitzvos 
24) writes that when Shabbos ends too late for 
children to stay up to hear havdala, they should 
recite it on Sunday morning, without the berachos 
on ner and besamim.

Shabbo Times s 

Mincha

Plag Mincha

Candle Lighting (Latest)

Shkiah

Shacharis

6:45pm

7:05pm

8:19pm

8:37pm

9:00am

9:33am

7:35pm

5:00pm /

8:05pm

9:27pm

Latest time for Shema

Shiur

Shabbos Mincha 

(followed by Seudah Shlishis)

Shabbos ends

Shaarei Youth

Summer Avos Ubonim
This Week 7:20-8:05pm

Shabbos Afternoon Groups
There will be NO groups over the summer holidays

Youth Seudah Shlishis - after Mincha

YESHIVAS KAYITZ SUMMER PROGRAM
Starting Monday 

Shacharis followed by breakfast & learning
Indoor Soccer and BBQ - Thursday 20/12 

TREETOP ADVENTURE -  Thursday 27/12
See other flyer for full details

Fast Starts 4:41am
Shacharis 6:20am
Mincha 8:00pm
Maariv 9:10pm
Fast Ends 9:19pm

10th Teves - Tuesday

Over the coming weeks a 
number of our regular 

Mispalelim will be away.
Please try to attend Minyonim.

Thank You

Summer Holidays

This Shabbos morning there will
 be a ladies Shiur given by

Mrs Riva Cohen
All ladies and girls welcome

Ladies Shiur



This weeks Kiddush Roster:

This weeks Clean Up Roster:

TBC

8:00am

6:30am 

6:45am

6:30am

6:45am

6:20am

Sunday

Monday

Tuesday

Wednesday

Thursday

Friday

Shacharis        Mincha

Shiurim and Learning at Shaarei this Week Davening Times this Week

In this week's Parsha we have the dramatic climax of the story 
of Yosef and his brothers. After all that has gone on and Yosef 
sees the reaction of the brothers to the thought that Binyomin 
might remain in Egypt. He can no longer conceal his identity. 
He sends everyone else out, and only he and his brothers 
remain. "I am Yosef, is my father still alive?" "And his brothers 
could not answer him, because they were devastated before 
him." 
The Gemara in Chagiga (4b) says as follows; "When Rabbi 
Elazar came to this passage he cried...'if the rebuke of people is 
such (that Yosef's brothers were so devastated by his rebuke), 
the rebuke of G-d, how much more so'."
Rabbi Avraham Pam, asks, what was Yosef's rebuke to his 
brothers? Didn't he just say "I am Yosef"? There are many 
explanations given, Rav Pam offers his own explanation of 
what Yosef's rebuke was. "I am Yosef." I'm the Yosef that you 
hated and denigrated. You didn't consider who I really might 
be. You didn't think that my dreams would be completely 
fulfilled. You never imagined that I would end up being the 2nd 
in command in Egypt! In your wildest dreams you never 
thought that I would be Hashem's messenger to save the
entire land with food during these years of famine!! Can you 
imagine that you sold such a person as a slave, with such a 
mission in life!! 
Rav Pam concludes that the lesson to us is that in our view of 
others, and in our view of ourselves, we need to understand 
that we often attribute much less worth than what is truly there. 
We often treat others with much less respect than what is due 
to them. Imagine how we will feel when we see how special 
these people really are!

Something for the Shabbos table
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שערי

Yael Davis
Shosh Kornhauser

8:25pm

8:25pm

8 2

8 2

6:45pm

8:00pm

: 5pm

: 5pm

        Maariv

8:45/9:45pm 

8:45

4

4

---

/9:45pm 

8: 5/9:45pm 

8: 5/9:45pm 

9:10pm 

Sunday Morning - After Shacharis
Monday Night - After Maariv
Sun, Tues & Wed  - 8:30pm
Wednesday Night - 8:45pm
Thursday Night - After Maariv
Thursday Night - Late 
Sunday - Thursday before Maariv
Monday - Friday 5:45am
Sun - 7:15am, Shabbos 8:15am

Meseches Kehillah
Hashkofa (Alei Shur) 
NIGHT CHABURA-
Meseches Megillah
Topical Shiur- TBC

Halocha Shiur    
Daf Hayomi Shiur

              

To sponsor the newsletter,     
kiddush or Seudah Shlishis 
office@shaarei-tefillah.com

To pay a bill or 
make a donation

accounts@shaarei-tefillah.com

To contact Rabbi Berlin
rabbi@shaarei-tefillah.com

or 0425 858 503

www.shaarei-tefillah.com
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