

# ShaareiTefillah שערי תפילה

### $\boldsymbol{w}$

## Shabbos Times

Mincha	6:45pm
Plag Mincha	7:05pm
Candle Lighting (Latest	8:19pm
Shkiah	8:37pm
Shacharis	9:00am
Latest time for Shema	9:33am
Shiur	7:35pm
Shabbos Mincha	5:00pm /
(followed by Seudah Shlishis)	8:05pm
Shabbos ends	9:27pm

### Summer Holidays

Over the coming weeks a number of our regular Mispalelim will be away. Please try to attend Minyonim. Thank You

### 10th Jeves - Juesday

Fast Starts 4:41am Shacharis 6:20am Mincha 8:00pm Maariv 9:10pm Fast Ends 9:19pm

#### Ladies Shiur

This Shabbos morning there will be a ladies Shiur given by Mrs Riva Cohen All ladies and girls welcome

#### פרשת ויגש

### Shaarei Youth

**Shabbos Afternoon Groups** 

There will be NO groups over the summer holidays

**Summer Avos Ubonim This Week 7:20-8:05pm** 

Youth Seudah Shlishis - after Mincha

YESHIVAS KAYITZ SUMMER PROGRAM Starting Monday

Shacharis followed by breakfast & learning Indoor Soccer and BBQ - Thursday 20/12
TREETOP ADVENTURE - Thursday 27/12
See other flyer for full details

### Interesting Halocha

#### **HAVDALA ON SUNDAY FOR CHILDREN**

Parents have a mitzva derabanan of chinuch, to train their children to observe mitzvos. Thus, the Mishna Berura (343:3) writes that when a child is old enough to appreciate what is permitted and forbidden on Shabbos, they should listen to kiddush and havdala. The Shulchan Aruch (OC 299:6) writes that if one didn't hear havdala on motzaei Shabbos, then one can do so until Tuesday. One saying havdala late should omit the berachos on ner and besamim. While the Tur (OC 299) writes that one should recite havdala before eating anything (See Rema OC 299:6), the Mishna Berura (269:1) writes that we shouldn't keep children waiting until after Kiddush to eat. Likewise, they may eat even before hearing havdala.

R' Yehoshua Neuwirth (Chinuch Habanim Lemitzvos 24) writes that when Shabbos ends too late for children to stay up to hear havdala, they should recite it on Sunday morning, without the berachos on ner and besamim.

Daf HaYomi - We will be starting Chulin 19a on Sunday

### Shiurim and Learning at Shaarei this Week

Sunday Morning - After Shacharis Monday Night - After Maariv Sun, Tues & Wed - 8:30pm Wednesday Night - 8:45pm Thursday Night - After Maariv Thursday Night - Late Sunday - Thursday before Maariv

Monday - Friday 5:45am

Sun - 7:15am, Shabbos 8:15am

Meseches Kehillah Hashkofa (Alei Shur) NIGHT CHABURA-Meseches Megillah Topical Shiur-TBC

Halocha Shiur Daf Hayomi Shiur

#### Davening Jimes this Week

	Shacharis	Mincha	Maariv
Sunday	8:00am	8:25pm	8:45/9:45pm
Monday	6:30am	8:25pm	8:45/9:45pm
Tuesday	6:20am	8:00pm	9:10pm
Wednesday	6:45am	8:25pm	8:45/9:45pm
Thursday	6:30am	8:25pm	8:45/9:45pm
Friday	6:45am	6:45pm	

### Something for the Shabbos table

In this week's Parsha we have the dramatic climax of the story of Yosef and his brothers. After all that has gone on and Yosef sees the reaction of the brothers to the thought that Binyomin might remain in Egypt. He can no longer conceal his identity. He sends everyone else out, and only he and his brothers remain. "I am Yosef, is my father still alive?" "And his brothers could not answer him, because they were devastated before him."

The Gemara in Chagiga (4b) says as follows; "When Rabbi Elazar came to this passage he cried...'if the rebuke of people is such (that Yosef's brothers were so devastated by his rebuke), the rebuke of G-d, how much more so'."

Rabbi Avraham Pam, asks, what was Yosef's rebuke to his brothers? Didn't he just say "I am Yosef"? There are many explanations given, Rav Pam offers his own explanation of what Yosef's rebuke was. "I am Yosef." I'm the Yosef that you hated and denigrated. You didn't consider who I really might be. You didn't think that my dreams would be completely fulfilled. You never imagined that I would end up being the 2nd in command in Egypt! In your wildest dreams you never thought that I would be Hashem's messenger to save the entire land with food during these years of famine!! Can you imagine that you sold such a person as a slave, with such a mission in life!!

Rav Pam concludes that the lesson to us is that in our view of others, and in our view of ourselves, we need to understand that we often attribute much less worth than what is truly there. We often treat others with much less respect than what is due to them. Imagine how we will feel when we see how special these people really are!

Jhis weeks Kiddush Roster:
Yael Davis

Shosh Kornhauser

Jhis weeks Clean Up Roster:

To sponsor the newsletter, kiddush or Seudah Shlishis office@shaarei-tefillah.com

To pay a bill or make a donation accounts@shaarei-tefillah.com

To contact Rabbi Berlin rabbi@shaarei-tefillah.com or 0425 858 503

www.shaarei-tefillah.com